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The act of eating is both erotic and violent, as one wholly consumes the
object being eaten. At the same time, eating performs a kind of
vulnerability to the world, revealing a fundamental interdependence
between the eater and that which exists outside her body. Racial
Indigestion explores the links between food, visual and literary culture
in the nineteenth-century United States to reveal how eating produces
political subjects by justifying the social discourses that create bodily
meaning. Combing through a visually stunning and rare archive of
children’s literature, architectural history, domestic manuals, dietetic
tracts, novels and advertising, Racial Indigestion tells the story of the
consolidation of nationalist mythologies of whiteness via the erotic
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politics of consumption. Less a history of commodities than a history of
eating itself, the book seeks to understand how eating became a
political act, linked to appetite, vice, virtue, race and class inequality
and, finally, the queer pleasures and pitfalls of a burgeoning
commodity culture. In so doing, Racial Indigestion sheds light on
contemporary “foodie” culture’s vexed relationship to nativism,
nationalism and race privilege.
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Sommario/riassunto Transition metal-catalyzed reactions play a key role in many
transformations of synthetic organic chemistry. For most of these
reactions, noble metals, for example, palladium, have been used as
catalysts. Over the last two decades, more and more first row transition
metals have been applied as catalysts for organic reactions, with iron
taking the center stage. The driving forces behind this development are
not only the high costs for the noble metals but also their toxicity. Iron
is the most abundant transition metal in the Earth's crust, and thus, it is
considerably cheaper than the precious noble metals. Moreover, iron
compounds are involved in many biological processes, and thus, iron
exhibits a low toxicity. Because of this low toxicity, iron-catalyzed
reactions are important for an environmentally benign sustainable
chemistry. However, iron catalysts are not only investigated to replace
noble metals; they offer many applications in synthesis beyond those of
classical noble metal catalysts. Several articles of the present book
emphasize the complementarity of iron-catalyzed reactions as
compared to reactions catalyzed by noble metals. The book shows
intriguing recent developments and the current standing of iron-
catalyzed reactions as well as applications to organic synthesis.
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